THEREFORE, the parties wish to modify the Use Agreement as follows: 

1.  Paragraph 2. Fees, is hereby amended as follows:  

User shall pay to the City, in exchange for the right and privilege to use the Premises 

as is permitted under this Agreement, and for the Term thereof, the sum of 

TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

and NO CENTS ($23,185.00) per year (“Fee”). The Fee shall increase annually by 

THREE (3) PERCENT rounded to the nearest dollar unless otherwise adjusted by 

resolution of the Valdez City Council. Annual Fees for the term of this Agreement 

shall be: 

2026 – $23,185